FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-13-2002

erce ce

	PATENTS ON		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem		_	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	- · —	
New	Assignment	Security Ag	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	✓ Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document		U.S. Governme	nt
√ Reel # 013172 Frame # 0264		Use ONLY by U.S. Governo Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)			g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Moldyn, Inc.			07/30/02
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 1) SBI Moldyn, Inc.			If document to be recorder is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 10929 Technology Place			representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
	CA		92127
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Diego City	State/Countri	ry	92127 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Diego	State/Country	ter for the first Receivin	Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Diego City	State/Country		Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Diego City Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country		Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Diego City Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country		Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Diego City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1)	State/Country		Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) San Diego City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	State/Country		Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-535-4000
Name Mark G. Lappin, p.C.		
Address (line 1) McDermott, Will & Emery		
Address (line 2) 28 State Street		
Address (line 3) Boston, MA 02109		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance docume	ent #
Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number (s) 09/664,228 If this document is being filed together with a new P was Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		Number(s)
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: End Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	50-1133 Yes V No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Ronald R. Demsher, Reg. No.: 42,478

Name of Person Signing

October 29 2002 Date Signature

The undersigned, James A. Myer, states that he is now and was on October 26, 2000, President of Photon Research Associates, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of business at 5720 Oberlin Dr., San Diego, California 92121, and hereby acknowledges and confirms that on the 26th day of October 2000, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Photon Research Associates, Inc. did sell, assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A; and the inventions disclosed therein, to Moldyn, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Frank Billingsley, states that he is now and was on August 15, 2001, President of SBI-Moldyn, Inc., and hereby acknowledges and confirms that on August 15, 2001, Moldyn Inc. changed its name from Moldyn, Inc. to SBI-Moldyn, Inc.

place of business at 10929 Technology Place, San Diego, California 92127.

	PHOTON RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC.
	By: James A. Myer Its: President
State of)	
County of	SS.
Before me this day of me personally known, and acknowledged the fo	, 2002, personally appeared James A. Myer, who is to pregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires:
Seal	

BST99 1296983-3 056326 0012

PATENT REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0636 SBI-MOLDYN, INC.

Aranh P. Bullingsley

By: Frank Billingsley

Its: President

7/30/02

State of		
County of) ss.	
Before me this me personally known, and	day ofd acknowledged the foreg	2002, personally appeared Frank Billingsley, who is to soing instrument to be his free act and deed.
		Notary Public
		Commission expires:

Seal

2

BST99 1296983-3 056326 0012

BST99 1296983-3.056326 0012

PATENT REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0637

Schedule A

List of Patents/Applications

U. S. Patent Number: 5,424,963; Issued June 13, 1995

U.S. Patent Number.: 6,125,235; Issued September 26, 2000

U.S. Patent Application Number: 09/664,228; Filed September 18, 2000

BST99 1296983-3.056326.0012

PATENT REEL: 013469 FRAME: 0638